
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/082682-2025 

Tender

Learning Disability Respite Service

NHS Norfolk & Waveney Integrated Care Board

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-082682
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05a673  
Published 12 December 2025, 5:02pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Norfolk & Waveney Integrated Care Board

County Hall, Martineau Ln

Norwich

NR1 2DH

Email

david.bailey1@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKH15 - Norwich and East Norfolk

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/082682-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/082682-2025
mailto:david.bailey1@nhs.net


Page 2 to 7

https://www.improvinglivesnw.org.uk/about-us/our-nhs-integrated-care-board-icb/icb-
contact/

Buyer's address

https://www.improvinglivesnw.org.uk/about-us/our-nhs-integrated-care-board-icb/icb-
contact/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://atamis-1928.my.site.com/s/Welcome

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://atamis-1928.my.site.com/s/Welcome

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

Electronic communication requires the use of tools and devices that are not generally
available. Unrestricted and full direct access to these tools and devices is possible, free of
charge, at

https://atamis-1928.my.site.com/s/Welcome

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

EXTLINK
EXTLINK
EXTLINK
EXTLINK
EXTLINK
EXTLINK
EXTLINK


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Learning Disability Respite Service

Reference number

NW2025-110

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

NHS Norfolk & Waveney ICB (NWICB) seeks competitive bids for the Provision of a
Learning Disability Respite Service for People aged 18+ with a learning disability, who are
under the duty of care of NHS Continuing Healthcare (CHC) and are registered with a GP
within Norfolk & Waveney.

The successful Provider will deliver a five-bed residential respite service with nursing care
for adults with learning disabilities and complex health needs.

The service will be provided 24 hours per day, seven days a week including days,
evenings and weekends, and will be provided over a full 52 weeks per year, as defined
and detailed in the Essential Standards set by the Care Quality Commission (CQC).
Except for closure for staff training (4 days per year) and Christmas closure arrangements
to be agreed with the nominated liaison team manager who oversees referrals to the
service.

This contract will be for an initial 3 year contract period, with an option to extend up to a
further 24 months subject to Commissioner discretion and requirements (5 years in total).
The annual value is forecasted to be circa £680,000.

To respond please access via the ‘Live Opportunities’ list on the Atamis e-procurement
system at the following link: https://health-family-contract-
search.secure.force.com/?searchtype=Projects. You can search for the opportunity by
entering the following contract ref C398058

https://health-family-contract-search.secure.force.com/?searchtype=Projects.
https://health-family-contract-search.secure.force.com/?searchtype=Projects.


Page 4 to 7

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £3,400,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85323000 - Community health services

85144100 - Residential nursing care services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH1 - East Anglia

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

NHS Norfolk and Waveney Integrated Care Board (referred to as the Commissioner)
invites competitive offers for the provision of a Learning Disability Respite Service for
People aged 18+ with a learning disability, who are under the duty of care of NHS
Continuing Healthcare (CHC) and are registered with a GP within Norfolk & Waveney.

The successful Provider will be responsible for delivering a five-bed residential respite
service with nursing care for adults with learning disabilities and complex health needs.

The service will be provided 24 hours per day, seven days a week including days,
evenings and weekends, and will be provided over a full 52 weeks per year, as defined
and detailed in the Essential Standards set by the Care Quality Commission (CQC).
Except for closure for staff training (4 days per year) and Christmas closure arrangements
to be agreed with the nominated liaison team manager who oversees referrals to the
service.

The contract will be for an initial period of 3 years with the option to extend for up to an
additional 2 years. The annual value is circa £680,000 per annum with an initial 3 year
contract value of £2,040,000 and max 5 year contract value of £3,400,000.

The deadline for the completion and return of bids is 5.00pm on 23rd January 2026.

To respond please access via the ‘Live Opportunities’ list on the Atamis e-procurement



Page 5 to 7

system at the following link: https://health-family-contract-
search.secure.force.com/?searchtype=Projects. You can search for the opportunity by
entering the following contract ref C398058

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £3,400,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

60

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The contract will be for an initial period of 3 years with the option to extend for up to an
additional 2 years. The annual value is circa £680,000 per annum with an initial 3 year
contract value of £2,040,000 and max 5 year contract value of £3,400,000.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

https://health-family-contract-search.secure.force.com/?searchtype=Projects.
https://health-family-contract-search.secure.force.com/?searchtype=Projects.


Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2025/S 000-061586

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

23 January 2026

Local time

5:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender

Tender must be valid until: 29 May 2026

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

26 January 2026

Local time

8:00am

/Notice/061586-2025


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

NHS England

Wellington House, 133-135 Waterloo Rd

London

SE1 8UG

Email

england.commercialqueries@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.england.nhs.uk/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:england.commercialqueries@nhs.net
https://www.england.nhs.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-12-13T19:55:24+0000
	TCPDF




